## McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K CONTRACT for Academic Year 2023-2024 (Please Read Carefully Before Signing)

THIS CONTRACT made and entered into by and between McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K and , the Parent(s)/Guardian(s) of the named Student, properly signed in duplicate, acknowledges the agreement of McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K to accept the named student, as a Student for the school year 2023-24 By registering at McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K, the Student together with his/her Parent(s)/Guardian(s) indicate their willingness to accept and observe the school's academic, disciplinary and financial regulations.

Note: McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K - In accordance with federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex (including gender identity and sexual orientation), disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity.

## IN CONSIDERATION of the covenants, conditions, and provisions herein contained, it is agreed by the parties as follows:

## McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K agrees to:

- 1. Provide Student instruction as prescribed by the New Mexico Early Childhood Department (ECECD).
- 2. Provide a safe environment to promote learning.
- 3. Attempt to notify Parent(s)/Guardian(s) immediately of emergency conditions.

## Parent(s)/Guardian(s) agrees to:

- 1. Complete and submit prior to start of the school year, the Emergency Information Card and the Health Immunization form, and to keep immunizations up to date.
- 2. Provide a physician's authorization form if the named Student is required to carry an inhaler.
- 3. Provide a physician's letter with detailed information if there is a dietary restriction due to allergies that would prohibit the child from adhering to the CACFP nutrition guidelines for meal patterns, with alternative substitutions.
- 4. Allow McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K to suspend, expel or dismiss the named Student for disobedience of the rules and regulations of the school.
- 5. Allow McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K to take the named Student to the hospital for emergency conditions, and to allow the attending physician to perform such medical procedures the physician deems necessary.
- 6. Release and hold harmless McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K, its agents and employees from all claims, damages or other liabilities for injuries to the named Student, unless injury results from gross negligence on the part of the school.
- 7. Hold McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K harmless in case of loss, theft or destruction of the named Student's property which has been brought to campus.
- 8. Allow McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K to search the named Student and his or her property, including but not limited to a backpack, and/or storage space.
- 9. Read, sign and abide by the terms of this contract and the school regulations and policies as explained in the Student Handbook, and any other School publications, as amended from time to time.
- 10. Allow McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico Pre-K to use the named Student's picture for promotional purposes.
- 11. Complete all forms necessary for enrollment, including health/immunization records and medical forms.
- 12. Bring the student to Pre-K regularly and encourage the student to apply diligent effort to demonstrate academic progress.

Date	Business Manager
Date	Parent(s)/Guardian(s)
Date	Parent(s)/Guardian(s)

McCurdy Schools of Northern New Mexico is a registered nonprofit corporation. The corporation also uses the trade name McCurdy Ministries Community Center.